Mid-Piedmont Swimming & Diving
Davie YMCA
Friday, January 5, 2024

Team Scores

Girls Boys
North Davidson Knights 114 North Davidson Knights 109
Asheboro Blue Comets 52 Asheboro Blue Comets 50

*RQ3 - NCHSAA 3A Regional Standards
*RC3 - NCHSAA 3A Regional Consideration Standards

Meet Results

Pl Athlete Team Splits Time DQ EXH PTS Q

Girls 200 Yards Medley Relay (4 results)

Ella Artrip (JR)
Baylei Burgess (JR)

1 Rachel Hartsell (JR) North Davidson Knights (A) 2:17.75 8 RC3
Abigail Meuser (SO)

Kinsley Odum (SR)
Melody Lashmit (SR) ) .
2 Mattie Berrier (SR) North Davidson Knights (B) 2:33.18 4 RC3

Aubrey Adkins (FR)

Emma Dobbins (XX)

Kloe Woody (XX)
3 Emma Little () Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 2:50.63 2 RC3

Erin Eames (XX)

Haylee Espinosa (XX)
Hailey Ramirez (XX)
4 LuzReyes (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets (B) 3:18.15 RC3

Kimberly Vega-Rodriguez (XX)
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Boys 200 Yards Medley Relay (3 results)

Cooper Berrier (JR)
Aidan Sanders (JR)
Matthew Norman (SR)
Jacob Meuser (SR)

Owen Johnson (SO)
Connor Hege (SO)
Judah Steinberg (JR)
Grayson Alexander (JR)

Patrick Piansay (XX)
Darian Jaimes (XX)
Jorge Reyes (XX)
Branson Snuggs (XX)

Franchesca Piansay (XX)
Emily Davies (JR)
Mallory Atkins (JR)
Addison Herman (XX)
Aubrey Adkins (FR)

Luz Reyes (XX)

Cooper Berrier (JR)
Owen Johnson (SO)
Gustavo Diaz (XX)
Grayson Alexander (JR)
Stefan Reedy (XX)
Nicholas Williams (XX)

Girls 200 Yards Individual Medley (5 results)

Maci Columbia (XX)
Mattie Berrier (SR)
Baylei Burgess (JR)
Melody Lashmit (SR)
Erin Eames (XX)

Boys 200 Yards Individual Medley (4 results)

Tyler Smith (XX)
Aidan Sanders (JR)
Matthew Norman (SR)
Connor Eck (SO)

Rachel Hartsell (JR)
Elliza Duranceau (XX)
Kinsley Odum (SR)
Aubrey Adkins (FR)
Madilyn Blower (SO)
Lilly Sullivan (SO)
Kimberly Vega-Rodriguez (XX)
Emma Little ()

Haylee Espinosa (XX)
Emma Adams (XX)
Ava Donathin (FR)

North Davidson Knights (A)

North Davidson Knights (B)

Asheboro Blue Comets (A)

Girls 200 Yards Freestyle (6 results)

Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets

Boys 200 Yards Freestyle (6 results)

North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets

Asheboro Blue Comets

North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights

Girls 50 Yards Freestyle (17 results)

North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights

1:56.17

2:06.98

3:05.94

2:33.50
2:37.43
2:54.87
2:58.21
2:58.40
3:43.05

2:14.20
2:28.39
2:28.97
2:36.28
2:45.07
2:51.98

2:25.24
3:02.24
3:11.22
3:21.95
3:31.26

2:27.43
2:32.73
2:41.73
3:00.82

29.25
31.24
32.65
34.38
34.48
35.72
36.73
36.96
39.73
40.00
44.94
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Lorena Sanchez (XX)
Hailey Ramirez (XX)
Kloe Woody (XX)
Julianna Collon (XX)
Ghia Crandall ()
Gethsemani Garcia (XX)

Jacob Meuser (SR)
Landon James (JR)
Tyler Smith (XX)
Cayne Duranceau (XX)
Wesley Redding (XX)
Darian Jaimes (XX)
Carter Lynn (FR)

Jorge Reyes (XX)
Rylan Staley (FR)
Patrick Piansay (XX)
Branson Snuggs (XX)
Jaun Garcia-Velasquez (XX)

Ella Artrip (JR)
Franchesca Piansay (XX)
Luz Reyes (XX)

Judah Steinberg (JR)
Kevin Rodriguez (XX)

Rachel Hartsell (JR)
Abigail Meuser (SO)
Addison Herman (XX)
Mallory Atkins (JR)
Gentry Smith (FR)

Jacob Meuser (SR)
Landon James (JR)
Matthew Norman (SR)
Cayne Duranceau (XX)
Stefan Reedy (XX)
Joshua Prochnau (XX)

Mattie Berrier (SR)
Erin Eames (XX)
Madilyn Blower (SO)
Melody Lashmit (SR)
Elliza Duranceau (XX)

Connor Hege (SO)
Grayson Alexander (JR)
Kevin Rodriguez (XX)
Gustavo Diaz (XX)

Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Boys 50 Yards Freestyle (12 results)
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Girls 100 Yards Butterfly (3 results)
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Boys 100 Yards Butterfly (2 results)
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Girls 100 Yards Freestyle (5 results)
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Boys 100 Yards Freestyle (6 results)
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets
Girls 500 Yards Freestyle (5 results)
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Boys 500 Yards Freestyle (4 results)
North Davidson Knights
North Davidson Knights
Asheboro Blue Comets
Asheboro Blue Comets

49.50
49.54
49.56
53.06
56.42
56.98

24.12
25.7
27.15
28.52
30.69
33.11
33.47
33.79
34.64
35.22
36.35
36.73

1:20.48
1:28.09
2:38.80

1:10.17
1:18.61

1:06.61
1:12.59
1:15.12
1:17.27
1:24.21

57.38
57.57
1:04.46
1:05.90
1:06.66
1:12.87

7:21.74
8:12.16
8:26.07
8:31.11
8:44.97

6:57.14
7:03.49
7:08.13
7:31.35
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Girls 200 Yards Freestyle Relay (4 results)

Aubrey Adkins (FR)
Kinsley Odum (SR)
Baylei Burgess (JR)
Emily Davies (JR)

North Davidson Knights (A) 2:10.67 8 RC3

Gentry Smith (FR)
Madilyn Blower (SO)
Mallory Atkins (JR)
Melody Lashmit (SR)

North Davidson Knights (B) 2:23.83 4 RC3

Franchesca Piansay (XX)
Addison Herman (XX)
Elliza Duranceau (XX)
Maci Columbia (XX)

Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 2:28.25 2 RC3

Emma Little ()

Haylee Espinosa (XX)
Emma Dobbins (XX)
Erin Eames (XX)

Asheboro Blue Comets (B) 2:31.67 RC3

Boys 200 Yards Freestyle Relay (5 results)

Kevin Rodriguez (XX)
Stefan Reedy (XX)
Cayne Duranceau (XX)
Tyler Smith (XX)

Asheboro Blue Comets (A) 1:49.38 8 RC3

Matthew Norman (SR)
Judah Steinberg (JR)
Aidan Sanders (JR)
Landon James (JR)

North Davidson Knights (A) 1:49.95 4 RC3

Carter Lynn (FR)
Connor Eck (SO)
Connor Hege (SO)
Grayson Alexander (JR)

North Davidson Knights (B) 2:06.48 2 RC3

Jaun Garcia-Velasquez (XX)
Joshua Prochnau (XX)
Wesley Redding (XX)
Gustavo Diaz (XX)

Asheboro Blue Comets (B) 2:10.24 RC3

Patrick Piansay (XX)
Jorge Reyes (XX)
Darian Jaimes (XX)
Nicholas Williams (XX)

Asheboro Blue Comets (C) 2:17.64 RC3

Girls 100 Yards Backstroke (6 results)
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Ella Artrip (JR) North Davidson Knights 1:15.14 6 RC3
Emily Davies (JR) North Davidson Knights 1:27.03 4 RC3
Kinsley Odum (SR) North Davidson Knights 1:30.86 3 RC3
Emma Little () Asheboro Blue Comets 1:31.72 2 RC3
Emma Dobbins (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets 1:36.05 1

Lilly Sullivan (SO) North Davidson Knights 1:43.73

Boys 100 Yards Backstroke (4 results)

Cooper Berrier (JR) North Davidson Knights 1:01.06 6 RQ3
Owen Johnson (SO) North Davidson Knights 1:12.20 4 RC3
Wesley Redding (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets 1:41.51 3

Darian Jaimes (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets 1:51.78 2
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Girls 100 Yards Breaststroke (6 results)

Maci Columbia (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets
Baylei Burgess (JR) North Davidson Knights
Abigail Meuser (SO) North Davidson Knights
Gentry Smith (FR) North Davidson Knights
Kloe Woody (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets
Hailey Ramirez (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets
Boys 100 Yards Breaststroke (6 results)
Aidan Sanders (JR) North Davidson Knights
Judah Steinberg (JR) North Davidson Knights
Connor Hege (SO) North Davidson Knights
Carter Lynn (FR) North Davidson Knights
Nicholas Williams (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets
Joshua Prochnau (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets

Girls 400 Yards Freestyle Relay (4 results)

Ella Artrip (JR)

Mattie Berrier (SR)
Emily Davies (JR)
Rachel Hartsell (JR)
Franchesca Piansay (XX)
Elliza Duranceau (XX)
Addison Herman (XX)
Maci Columbia (XX)
Madilyn Blower (SO)
Lilly Sullivan (SO)
Mallory Atkins (JR)
Gentry Smith (FR)
Emma Dobbins (XX)
Haylee Espinosa (XX)
Kloe Woody (XX)
Luz Reyes (XX)

North Davidson Knights (A)

Asheboro Blue Comets (A)

North Davidson Knights (B)

Asheboro Blue Comets (B)

Boys 400 Yards Freestyle Relay (3 results)

Cooper Berrier (JR)

Landon James (JR) h Davi Knichts (A
Jacob Meuser (SR) North Davidson Knights (A)
Owen Johnson (SO)

Cayne Duranceau (XX)
Gustavo Diaz (XX) Asheboro Blue Comets (A)

Stefan Reedy (XX)
Tyler Smith (XX)

Kevin Rodriguez (XX)
Wesley Redding (XX)
Nicholas Williams (XX)
Joshua Prochnau (XX)

Asheboro Blue Comets (B)

1:16.94
1:27.98
1:28.33
1:32.53
1:56.51
2:05.41

1:19.16
1:27.78
1:28.96
1:37.76
1:41.12
1:49.25

4:39.34

4:52.50

5:37.07

6:39.15

3:56.05

4:22.58

5:04.21
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